

Delray Beach Kiwanis Club Mini Grant Program

Our club is involved in a variety of projects that involve fundraising, community service, and assisting children locally and worldwide. If you would like the Delray Beach Kiwanis Club to consider donating to your non-profit or event, please complete the document below and send it back to us.

Each year, the Kiwanis Club of Delray Beach provides several mini grants of up to \$500 to Non-Profit organizations serving children and families in Delray Beach. To apply for the Grant, your organization will need to fill out the below application, which will be reviewed by members of our board of directors and our foundation board.

Kiwanis requires that your organization reports how the money was used (as specifically as possible) within six months of the event or project completion.

If you have questions, please contact Rich Pollack at <u>pollackcomm@comcast.net</u> or Ezra Krieg at <u>ezrakrieg@yahoo.com</u>.

In Kiwanis,

Your Delray Beach Kiwanis Club



Delray Kiwanis Mini-Grant Application

Please fully complete this application. Partial applications will not be considered.

Organization: _____

Contact Name:

Contact phone and email:_____

Tell us about your organization and how it benefits the Delray Beach community:

Is organization a 501 c 3? ____ yes ____No

How much money is being requested? (\$500 maximum)

What is the Grant for? A specific event? A Program?



Page 2 – Delray Kiwanis Mini-Grant Application

Please specify the name of the event, date, cost and purpose of the event.

Who does the project or event support?

Are any members of your organization also in Kiwanis International? Name?

Do you agree to report how the money was used (as specifically as possible) within six months of

the event or project completion? ____ yes _____No

Please email completed form to Rich Pollack at pollackcomm@comcast.net

The Kiwanis Club Delray Beach Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) Public Charity Organization, and all donations are tax deductible according to IRS Rules and Regulations. ID 65-0776935. REGISTRATION # CH37784. "A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE".

> The Delray Beach Kiwanis meets for breakfast Wednesday's, 7:30 am, Delray Beach Golf Club, 2200 Highland Ave., Delray Beach, Fl. Come Join Us! Visit us at: delraybeachkiwanis.org

Kiwanis is a Global Organization of volunteers dedicated to improving the world one child, one community at a time.